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SCHEDULE 

Occupation. Address. 

The following man is required to report at 2.30 p.m. on Wednesday, the 8th day of September, 1943, at the Army Office, Morrinsville .:-
251846 I Smith, Malcolm Mervyn .. I Farm hand .. I Te Poi, Matamata. 

The following man is required to report at 1.30 p.m. on Wednesday, the 8th day of September, 1943, at-the Army Records Office, Arney 
Street, Paeroa :-

602764 I Ritchie, Hugh McCracken .. I Carpenter . . . . I Care of W. G. Barclay, Builder, Te Aroha. -

The following man is required to report at 9, a.m. on Monday, the 6th day of September, 1943, at the Winter Show Building, John Street, 
Wellington :- . 

631967 I Katene, Richard Kama .. I Waterside worker .. · 152 Molesworth Street, Wellington. 

The following man is required to report at 9 a.m. on Thursday, the 9th day of September, 1943, at the Winter Show Building, John Street, 
Wellington :-

456290 I Berrington, Richard Stanley . • . . I Factory hand .. I Gibbons Road, Upper Hutt. 

The following man is required to report at 2 p.m. on Friday, the 3rd day of September, 1943, at the Army Office, King Street, Palmerston 
North:-

456710 I Jones, Thomas . . I Painter . . . I 4 7 Manson Street, Palmerston North •. 

The following man is required to report at 9 a.m. on Friday, the 3rd day of September, 1943, at the Army Office, Stratford:-
098649 I Kowalewski, Michael . . \ Farmer . . I Rutland Road, Tariki. 

RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND 

STATEMENT OF AssETS AND LIABILITIES OF THE RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND As AT THE CLOSE OF BUSINESS ON MONDAY, -
16TH AUGUST, 1943 

1. General Reserve Fund 
2. Bank-notes 
3. Demand liabilities

( a) State 
(b). Banks •• 
(c) Other •• 

4. Time deposits 

Liabilities 
£ s. d. 

1,500,000 0 0 
33,086,034 0 0 

12,164,024 5 10 
24,539,340' 0 2 

1,213,·6~6 19 7 

7. Reserve
(a) Gold 
(b) Sterling exchange* 
( c) Gold exchange 

8. Subsidiary coin 
9. Discounts-

.Assets 

( a) Commercial and agricultural bills 
(b) Treasury and local-body bills 

£ s. d. 
2,801,877 10 0 

26,365,707 0 10 

45,857 10 5 

5. Liabilities in currencies other than New 
Zealand currency 1,444,451 4 ·5 

1,511,840 13 9 

10. Advances-
( a) To the State or State undertakings

( I) Marketing Department 6 Other liabilities 
(2) For other purposes .• 

(b) To other public authorities 
(c) Other .• 

11. Investments .. 
12. Bank buildings 
13. Other assets .. 

£(N.Z.)75,459,327 3 ·9 

* Expressed in New Zealand currency. 

6,280,234 8 5 
26,853,000 0 0 

10,313,654 6 2 

2,798,996 7 11 

£(N.Z.)75,459,327 3 9 

Proportion of reserve (No. 7 less No. 5) to notes and other_ demand liabilities, 39·045 per cent. 
W. R. EGGERS, Chief Aecountant. 

Abstract of Railways Working .A.ccou·nt 

FOUR-WEEKLY PERIOD ENDED 24TH JULY, 1943 I 1ST APRIL, 1943, TO 24TH JULY, 1943 

Section. - \ Revenue. \ Expenditure. \ Net Revenue. 

North Island main line and branches 
South Island main line and branches 
Nelson 
Picton 

Total railway operation 
Miscellaneous and subsidiary services 

Total 
I 

£ 
661,859 
309,147 

824 
5,965 

977,795 
130,258 

1,108,053 

-

£ 

I 
£ 

508,122 153,737 
301,096 8,051 

1,913 -1,089 
6,596 -631 

817,727 160,068 
98,778 31,480 

916,505 191,548 

Revenue. I Expenditure. l Net Revenue. 

£ £ £ 
2,779,000 2,067,938 711,062 
1,420,168 1,196,116 224,052 

4,589 7,949 -3,360 
22,906 24,552 -1,646 

4,226,663 3,296,555 930,108 
545,998 400,876 145,122 

4,772,661 3,697,431 1,075,230 

ANALYSIS OF RAH.WAY OPERATING REVENUE AND TRAFFIC ANALYSIS OF RAILWAY OPERATING EXPENDITURE 

I ~o~;tdy I Year to Date. 
-~~----------'------'-----~----

Passenger 
Parcels, luggage, and mails 
Goods 
Labour and demurrage 

Total railway operating revenue 

Passengers 

Live.-stock 
Timber 
Other goods 

Total goods 

Road Motor Services
Passengers 
Revenue 

No. 

Tons 

No. 
£ 

£ 
301,611 

31,634 
621,763 
22,787 

977,795 

2,785,323 

29,245 
50,055 

584,993 

664,293 

869,211 
40,502 

I 

I £ 
1,375,360 

131,196 
2,636,804 

83,303 

4,226,663 

12,620,026 
I 

258,170 
216,597 

2,388,257 

2,863,024. 

3,512,353 
17!},664 

Maintenance-
Way and works 
Signals and electrical appliances 
Rolling -stock 

Transportation
Locomotive 
Traffic 

General charges 
Superannuation subsidy 

Total operating expe~diture 
Net operating revenue 

Total railway operating revenue 

l Four-~eekly l Year to Date Period. · 

£ £ 
144,960 569,911 
20,168 82,828 

207,877 781,869 

195,576 820,662 
229,885 963,243 

6,925 28,368 
12,336 49,674 

817,727 3,296,555 
160,068 930,108 

977. 79514,226,663 

£ 
68, 6fli, 063 \ Capital cost of open lines as at 31st March, 1943 •• 

------------


