## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

## SCHEDULE Registration No. Name Occupation. Address. The following man is required to report at 2.30 p.m. on Wednesday, the 8th day of September, 1943, at the Army Office, Morrinsville :-251846 | Smith, Malcolm Mervyn .. | Farm hand .. | Te Poi, Matamata. •• .. The following man is required to report at 1.30 p.m. on Wednesday, the 8th day of September, 1943, at the Army Records Office, Arney Street, Paeroa : 602764 | Ritchie, Hugh McCracken ... .. | Carpenter .. .. | Care of W. G. Barclay, Builder, Te Aroha. .. The following man is required to report at 9 a.m. on Monday, the 6th day of September, 1943, at the Winter Show Building, John Street, Wellington :-631967 | Katene, Richard Kama .. | Waterside worker ... 152 Molesworth Street, Wellington. ÷ . ... The following man is required to report at 9 a.m. on Thursday, the 9th day of September, 1943, at the Winter Show Building, John Street, Wellington :-456290 | Berrington, Richard Stanley ... .. | Factory hand .. | Gibbons Road, Upper Hutt. . . The following man is required to report at 2 p.m. on Friday, the 3rd day of September, 1943, at the Army Office, King Street, Palmerston North :-456710 | Jones, Thomas .. | Painter . . . .. The following man is required to report at 9 a.m. on Friday, the 3rd day of September, 1943, at the Army Office, Stratford :----098649 Kowalewski, Michael .. | Farmer •• .. | Rutland Road, Tariki. .. •• RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF THE RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND AS AT THE CLOSE OF BUSINESS ON MONDAY, 16TH AUGUST, 1943 Liabilities Assets 7. Reserve d. £ 2,801,877 10 0 26,365,707 0 10 1,500,000 0 0 33,086,034 0 0 1. General Reserve Fund .. Bank-notes ۰. •• •• .. 3. Demand liabilities ... •• 45,857 10 5 (a) State 8. Subsidiary coin •• (b) Banks ... 9. Discounts-•• • • •• 1,213,636 19 7 (a) Commercial and agricultural bills ... (b) Treasury and local-body bills ... (c) Other •• ••• •• •• 4. Time deposits . . •• 5. Liabilities in currencies other than New 10. Advances Zealand currency 1,444,451 4 (a) To the State or State undertakings $\mathbf{5}$ . . . ۰. •• 6 Other liabilities 1,511,840 13 9 6.280.234 . . . . . . 8 •• 26,853,000 0 . . . . .. 10,313,654 2 6 • • Bank buildings Other assets . .. . . ... 2,798,996 7 11 . . .. .. . . £(N.Z.)75,459,327 3 9 £(N.Z.)75,459,327 3 9 \* Expressed in New Zealand currency. Proportion of reserve (No. 7 less No. 5) to notes and other demand liabilities, 39.045 per cent. W. R. EGGERS, Chief Accountant. Abstract of Railmans Working Account

FOUR-WEEKLY PERIOD	1st April, 1943, to 24th July, 1943					
Section.	Revenue.	Expenditure.	Net Revenue.	Revenue.	Expenditure.	Net Revenue.
North Island main line and branches      South Island main line and branches      Nelson       Picton	£ 661,859 309,147 824 5,965	£ 508,122 301,096 1,913 6,596	£ 153,737 8,051 -1,089 -631	£ 2,779,000 1,420,168 4,589 22,906	$\substack{\pounds \\ 2,067,938 \\ 1,196,116 \\ 7,949 \\ 24,552 }$	£ 711,062 224,052 -3,360 -1,646
Total railway operation	977,795 130,258	817,727 98,778	160,068 31,480	4,226,663 545,998	3,296,555 400,876	930,108 145,122
Total	1,108,053	916,505	191,548	4,772,661	3,697,431	1,075,230

ANALYSIS OF RAILWAY OPERATING REVENUE AND TRAFFIC						
					Four-weekly Period.	Year to Date.
-						
_				· · ]	*	t t
Passenger			••	• • •	301,611	1,375,360
Parcels, lugga	ge, and m	ails	• •		31,634	131,196
Goods	•••		• •		621,763	2,636,804
Labour and d	emurrage		••	••	22,787	83,303
Total rail	way oper	ating 1	revenu	е	977,795	4,226,663
Passengers	••	••	••	No.	2,785,323	12,620,026
Live-stock	••		••	Tons	29,245	258,170
Timber				"	50,055	216,597
Other goods		••	••	,,	584,993	2,388,257
Total goo	ods	••	••	"	664,293	2,863,024
Road Motor 8	Services		•			
		1.		No	869.211	3,512,353
	••	••				175,664
Road Motor S Passengers Revenue	Services—	••		No. £	869,211 40,502	

. <u> </u>		Four-weekly Period.	Year to Date
Maintenance		£	£
Way and works		144,960	569,911
Signals and electrical appliances		20,168	82,828
Rolling-stock		207,877	781,869
Transportation—			
Locomotive	••	195,576	820,662
Traffic		229,885	963,243
General charges	••	6,925	28,368
Superannuation subsidy	••	12,336	49,674
Total operating expenditure		817,727	3,296,555
Net operating revenue	••	160,068	930,108
Total railway operating revenue		977,795	4,226,663
			1

Capital cost of open lines as at 31st March, 1943 .. 68,685,063